
INSTALLATION GUIDE
C O L O R A D O / C A N Y O N  
R O C K E R  G U A R D S  2 0 1 5 - 2 0 2 1



HARDWARE

ITEMS QTY

ROCKER GUARD 2

TREAD PLATE 2

TREAD PLATE HARDWARE

1/4” – 20 X 3/4” Button Head Bolt 40

1/4” – 20 Nyloc Nut 40

ROCKER GUARD HARDWARE

3/8” – 16 X 1-1/4” Hex Cap Bolt 20

3/8” – 16 Clip Nut 20

3/8” USS Washer 20



INSTALLATION

OEM STEP REMOVAL 

If equipped, remove the OEM steps or sliders from the vehicle.

1

TREAD PLATE INSTALLATION

Install the tread plates on the rocker guards using the provided 1/4” hardware. 
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1/4” – 20 X 3/4” Button Head Bolt 19
1/4” – 20 Nyloc Nut 19

DRIVERS SIDE SHOWN



3 ROCKER GUARD MOUNTING

Attach provided clip nuts to underside of the vehicle (hold the rocker guard in place to 

find the locations). Some mounting locations will require drilling the location to fit the 

clip nut. (this is not required but strongly recommended).  Attach the rocker guard to 

the under side of the vehicle and mount using the provided 3/8” hardware.

DRIVERS SIDE SHOWN

3/8”-16 Clip Nut 20



CONTINUED

Mount using the provided 3/8” Hex Caps and Washers.

3/8”-16 X 1 1/4” Hex Cap 10
3/8” USS Washer 10

HARDWARE 

Check that all hardware has been installed. Once complete align and center the rocker 

guards with the vehicle. Even and equally space all gaps and spaces with the vehicle. 

TIGHTEN ALL HARDWARE.
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CHECK HARDWARE REGULARLY AND TIGHTEN AS NEEDED, INCLUDING AFTER OFFROAD USE.
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